

Netel signs new framework agreement and expands cooperation with Glitre Nett in Norway

Netel's subsidiary Nett-Tjenester has signed a new framework agreement with the Norwegian electricity company Glitre Nett Sør. The agreement expands Netel's geographical presence in southern Norway.

The agreement with Glitre Nett includes project planning, ground and construction work, as well as high-voltage installations. As a result of the agreement, Netel has established a new organisation in Mandal, in Agder County. The framework agreement has a potential duration of four years and lays the foundation for Netel's expansion in Agder.

On March 24 this year, Netel announced its first agreement with Glitre Nett, covering the expansion of a transformer station in Spikkestad, southwest of Oslo, with a contract value of approximately MSEK 50.

"We are very pleased to expand our cooperation with Glitre Nett," says Jeanette Reuterskiöld, CEO and President of Netel. "This collaboration is proof of the strength of our offering and our ability to deliver on our growth strategy."

Glitre Nett owns and maintains the electricity grid in Agder, Buskerud, and Hadeland in southern Norway, serving approximately 320,000 customers. To meet the electrification of society and ensure a stable and efficient power supply, Glitre Nett is investing in capacity and modernisation of the electricity grid.

About us

With 25 years of experience, Netel is a leader in the development and maintenance of critical infrastructure within Infraservices, Power and Telecom in Northern Europe. We are involved in the entire value chain from design, production and maintenance of our customers' facilities. We are dedicated to securing an accessible and reliable future, where technology unites and transforms society. Netel reported net sales of SEK 3,300 million in 2024 and the number of employees in the group is about 840. Netel is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2021. Read more at **netelgroup.com**.

Contacts

Jeanette Reuterskiöld, President and CEO, +46 (0) 702 28 03 89, jeanette.reuterskiold@netel. se

Fredrik Helenius, CFO, +46 (0) 730 85 52 86, fredrik.helenius@netel.se Åse Lindskog, IR, +46 (0) 730 24 48 72, ase.lindskog@netelgroup.com



Δ	11	ta	c	h	m	P	n	ts
$\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$	ш	La	•			C		LJ

Netel signs new framework agreement and expands cooperation with Glitre Nett in Norway